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As of 09/01/2021

President Stuart Terry 
(619)287-9626 261-5341c stuartterrystar@gmail.com

Vice President Julio Campos 
(619)849-0233 dragonfly4055@gmail.com

Secretary/Ex Assistant Zarina Mendoza
 (858)776-3107 zarina@ascca24.com

Treasurer James Justus 
(619)239-2208 239-2292 jwjustus@aol.com

Director Kevin Healy 
(619)562-4110 562-0677f ecalign@gmail.com

Director Ken Thayer
 (619)573-3218 ken@carrillonsons.com

Director Blanca Yebra 
(619)829-9011 blancayebre87@gmail.com

Educational Rep Bryan Perrin 
(760)695-8667 bperrin@sdccd.edu

Associate Rep. Javier Quintanilla 
(619)941-9188 jquintanilla3@oreillyauto.com

State Representative Steve Vanlandingham
(619)596-0011 851-1831c
vansautomotive@hotmail.com

Immediate Past Pres Maria Carrillo 
(619)287-7200 287-6701f maria@carrillonsons.com

Ex Officio: Gary Anderberg
 (858)518-7313 ganderberg54@gmail.com 

Board of Directors
Automotive Service Councils of California

One Capitol Mall, Suite 800  - Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 924-9054 (800) 810-4272

Fax: (916) 444-7462  
Web site: www.ascca.com

ASCCA Staff
ASCCA | Gloria Peterson  Email: gpeterson@amgroup.us
Gloria Peterson, Executive Director
800.810.4272 ext. 104

ASCCA | Anne Mullinax  Email: amullinax@amgroup.us
Anne Mullinax, Deputy Executive Director
800.810.4272 ext. 116

ASCCA | Nito Goolan  Email: ngoolan@amgroup.us
Nito Goolan, Accounting Executive
800.810.4272 ext. 103

ASCCA | Jonathan Flom  Email: jflom@amgroup.us
Jonathan Flom, Communications Manager
800.810.4272 ext. 141

ASCCA | Sarah Austin  Email: saustin@amgroup.us
Sarah Spencer, Digital & Social Media Manager
800.810.4272 ext. 110

ASCCA | Rachel Hickerson  Email: bmcguire@amgroup.us
Becky McGuire, Events Manager
800.810.4272 ext 118

ASCCA | Benjamin Ichimaru  Email: bichimaru@amgroup.us
Benjamin Ichimaru, Membership Services
800.810.4272 ext 137
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Member Directory

Aero Auto Repair 
Tony Kaju
9756 Aero Drive 
San Diego, CA 92123
tony@myaeroauto.com
(858) 467-9999 FAX: (858) 492-5185

Allman Family Auto 
Michael Allman
7066 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92115
allmanfamilyauto@sbcglobal.net
619-465-8686 

Becka Automotive 
Robert Nieto
736 F St 
Chula Vista, CA 91910
went2fish@cox.net
(619) 585-8606 FAX: (619) 827-7273

Black Forest Automotive
 John Rickard
8066 Engineer Road 
San Diego, CA 92111
manager@blackforestautomotive.com
858-292-1192 

Bonita Point Auto Care 76 
Lori Hupp
1495 East H Street 
Chula Vista, CA 91910
bonitapointautocare76@gmail.com
619-421-7600 

C & D Auto Care 
Dara Bakhshandeh
7167 University Ave 
La Mesa, CA 91942
dara@cdautocare.com
(619) 466-9100 FAX: (619) 466-1504

Carrillo & Sons Collision Center
 Maria Carrillo
4680 Old Cliffs Road 
San Diego, CA 92120
maria@carrillonsons.com
619-287-7200 FAX: 619-287-6701

Charlie's Foreign Car 
Niko Sougias
751 2nd Street 
Encinitas, CA 92024
niko@charliesforeigncar.com
760-753-4969 FAX: 760-634-7738

Convoy Auto Repair
David Ely
3909 Convoy St 
San Diego, CA 92111
service@convoyautorepair.com
(858) 560-9131 FAX: (858) 560-0394

Del Mar Automotive 
Todd Phillips
2201 San Dieguito Dr 
Del Mar, CA 92014
delmarauto@sbcglobal.net
858-345-2168 

Dragonfly Automotive 
Julio Campos
4055 Pacific HWY 
San Diego, CA 92110
dragonfly4055@gmail.com
619-704-2280 

East County Alignment 
Kevin Healy
10741 Woodside Ave 
Santee, CA 92071
eastcountyalignment@gmail.com
619-562-4110 FAX: 619-562-0677

Express Auto Service 
David and Connie Bennett
7633 El Cajon Blvd #300 
La Mesa, CA 91942
expressautoservice1@gmail.com
(619) 463-1484 FAX: 6194621345

Regular Members
Family Auto Service 
Rob Rowsell
P.O Box 717 
Alpine, CA 91910
stoeyicah@gmail.com
619-722-1725 

Greg's Automotive 
Greg Kelly
1641 N. Magnolia Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020
gregk@gregs-auto.com
(619) 440-4337 FAX: (916) 440-8580

Griffin's Auto Repair 
Abraham or Tom Chavez
1542 State St San Diego, CA 92101
griffinsautomotive@hotmail.com
(619) 234-7991 FAX: (619) 234-7995

Honest-1 Auto Care
 John Sterne
7375 Jackson Drive 
San Diego, CA 92119
johnsterne1@yahoo.com
619-464-1644 FAX: 619-303-0799

Hontech Automotive 
David Newkirk
4033 30th St 
San Diego, CA 92104-2601
dnewkirk@hontech.com
(619) 563-6200 FAX: (619) 563-6914

Hunda Automotive, Inc. 
Rich Martin
13905 Poway Road, #A 
Poway, CA 92064
rich@hundaautomotive.com
(858) 486-2403 FAX: (760) 789-5829
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James Automotive
 James Justus
2208 Imperial Ave 
San Diego, CA 92102
jwjustus@aol.com
(619) 239-2208 FAX: (619) 239-2292

John's Automotive Care La Mesa
 John Eppstein
7447 University Ave. 
La Mesa, CA 91942
john@johnsautomotivecare.com
(619) 461-3600

Luxury Import Care 
Steve Salvaggio
3691 Via Mercado Suite 4
 La Mesa, CA 91941
support@luxuryimportcare.com
619-741-1000 FAX: 619-741-0999

Mastertech 
Rick Sing
3803 Oceanic Dr., Suite 202 
Oceanside, CA 92056
rasing@mastertech-inc.net
(760) 433-5760 FAX: (760) 433-5769

Mira Mesa Auto Repair, Inc. 
Jim Boucher
9513-D Black Mountain Road 
Mira Mesa, CA 92126
mmautomot@aol.com
(858) 271-6766 FAX: (858) 271-6341

Miramar Automotive, Inc. 
Kimberly Dais
9499 Kearny Villa Road, Ste 109 
San Diego, CA 92126
miramarautomotive@gmail.com
(858) 578-2651 FAX: (858) 578-2731

Mission Auto Care 
BJ Lee
3596 Mission Ave 
Oceanside, CA 92058
missionautocarebj@gmail.com
760-722-0231

Mode Automotive 
Ryan Mode
9545 Kearny Villa Road, Ste. 107 
San Diego, CA 92126
ryan@modeautorepair.com
858-361-4645

Pacific Auto Repair 
Leon Celeste
315 West 11th St 
National City, CA 91950 
619-477-9325 FAX: 619-477-0565

Pacific Highway Auto Repair 
Brian King
4306 Pacific Highway 
San Diego, CA 92110
brian@pacifichwyauto.com
619-299-7700

Pete's Precision Auto 
Pete Peinado
310 Trousdale, Suite A 
Chula Vista, CA 91910
ppeinado@pacbell.net
(619) 426-2880 FAX: (619) 426-2818

R A E, An Automotive Service Co
Randy Waitman
415 9th Street 
Ramona, CA 92065
randy@r-a-e.com
760-788-4912 FAX: 760-788-8327

Ro & Jo Inc./Asmar's Auto Care 
Ryan Ogden
8621 Troy St.
 Spring Valley, CA 91977
ryanogden@cox.net
(619) 589-1188 FAX: (619) 589-0049

Rob's Automotive 
Rob Young
7589 El Cajon Blvd. Suite E 
La Mesa, CA 91941-4695
robs.automotive@robs.sdcoxmail.com
619-698-0767 FAX: 619-698-0764

Regular Members
Rocky's Miatomotive
Rocky Murphy
696 Naples St 
Chula Vista, CA 91911
rocky57murphy@gmail.com
619-284-4911 

Roy Wheeler Automotive 
Tanya Hildebrand
797 Greenfield Drive
 El Cajon, CA 92021
01racing@cox.net
619-442-0722

The Dyno Shop 
Paul Fischer
10042 Prospect Ave Santee, CA 92071
shawna@thedynoshop.com
(619) 562-3933 FAX: (619) 562-2068

TJ Crossman's Auto Inc 
TJ Crossman
1148 N Melrose Dr Suite A 
Vista, CA 92083
tj@tjcrossmansautorepair.com
760-842-1633 

Valley Trans -Valtran Inc 
Greg Boehm Attn: Alice Boehm 
1158 North 2nd 
El Cajon, CA 92021
GJB3543@cox.net
(619) 447-4353 FAX: (619) 447-4139

West Automotive Group 
Brian Bowersock
2200 Auto Park Way, Suite A 
Escondido, CA 92029
brian@westautomotivegroup.com
760-621-7081 FAX: 760-741-1992
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Coastal Distributing
PO Box 1486 Spring Valley, CA 91979
trace@alpinebg.com
619-440-5339 FAX: (619) 442-4241

NAPA Auto Parts-Main Dist Center
 John Hartman
7440 Convoy Court
San Diego, CA 92111
john_hartman@genpt.com
619-300-4910

National Petroleum, Inc. 
David Golokow
1616 Industrial Blvd Ste 104
Chula Vista, CA 91911
dgolokow@nationalpetroleuminc.com
(619) 239-0256 FAX: (619) 239-0339

O'Reilly Auto Parts, Inc. 
Javier Quintanilla
1202 E.Plaza Blvd
National City, CA 91950
jquintanilla3@oreillyauto.com
619-941-9188 

San Diego Gas & Electric
John McKune
8335 Century Park Court,
CP12G
San Diego, CA 92123
BMcKune@sdge.com
(858) 654-1115

SC Fuels (24)
Attn: Jeannette Acker Dave Rogers
1800 W. Katella Ave #200
Orange, CA 92867
rogersd@scfuels.com
FAX: 562-499-4990

Associate Members Educators

Cuyamaca College
 Justin Pinnell
Brad McCombs
900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy 
El Cajon, CA 92019
Justin.Pinnell@gcccd.edu
brad.mccombs@gcccd.edu
619-709-9047 

Educational Culture Complex 
Bryan Perrin
4343 Oceanview Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92113
bperrin@sdccd.edu
619-388-1261

James Madison High School 
Omar Sevilla
4833 Doliva Dr. San Diego, CA 92117
osevillajr@sandi.net
858-496-8410 

Southwestern College 
David Preciado
900 Otay Lakes Rd 
Chula Vista, CA 91910
dpreciado@swccd.edu
(619) 421-6700 FAX:

Furgerson's Automotive and Smog T
Brad Dow
807 Second Street Encinitas, CA 92024
asemastertech@gmail.com
760-436-3337 FAX: 760-436-2501

San Diego Miramar College 
Joe Young
10440 Black Mountain Rd 
San Diego, CA 92126
jyoung@sdccd.edu
619-388-7672

Honorary Lifetime Members

Don Seene 
 (619) 280-9630 FAX: (619) 285-9115

 James Custeau
(619) 660-4334 FAX: (619) 660-4389

Not listed elsewhere in directory

David Baron
858-395-2890 

 Jim Mazzeo
 (619) 479-0867 

Howard Klarman

Larry Dennstedt
larrydennstedt@hotmail.com



Moe Sinsley

619-442-8899 



John Skinner
619) 562-3933 FAX:




Retired Members

Walt Pagenstecher
(619) 723-3150

John Palmer
(858) 273-0201

Thomas Derr 
tomrderr@gmail.com

Alvin Weaver
619) 275-0088

mailto:JBMcKune@sdge.com

